PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN H. RICHARDSON	09/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.
Street Address:	9505 ARBORETUM BOULEVARD
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11474879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: jcandelas@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1033-T00354-C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Candelas

Total Attachments: 1

source=1033-T00354-C2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021355 FRAME: 0292

500614826

H \$40.00 114

*torney Doc. #: SBC 0106 PA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, John H. Richardson, of Cedar Park, TX, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD FOR CORRECTING CALL DETAIL RECORD FILES

DEIAE MESSIE
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Serial No
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, SBC Technology Resources, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), whose post office address is 9505 Arboretum Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78759 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.
AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
State of Texas) SS County of Travis)
County of Travis)
Before me personally appeared John H. Richardson, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 174 day of September, 2001.

PATENT.

REEL: 021355 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 08/07/2008

Mary Eleanor McNeill Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MARCH 16, 2005